WAC 479-01-010 Organization of the transportation improvement board. The transportation improvement board is a twenty-one member board, organized under the provisions of RCW 47.26.121. The board administers the transportation improvement account and the small city pavement and sidewalk account.

[Statutory Authority: Chapter 47.26 RCW. WSR 12-08-060, § 479-01-010, filed 4/3/12, effective 5/4/12; WSR 07-18-050, § 479-01-010, filed 8/30/07, effective 9/30/07; WSR 03-16-077, § 479-01-010, filed 8/4/03, effective 9/4/03. Statutory Authority: Chapters 47.26 and 47.66 RCW. WSR 99-24-038, § 479-01-010, filed 11/23/99, effective 12/24/99. Statutory Authority: 1995 c 269 § 2601. WSR 95-22-056, § 479-01-010, filed 10/30/95, effective 11/30/95. Statutory Authority: Chapter 47.26 RCW. WSR 95-04-072, § 479-01-010, filed 1/30/95, effective 3/2/95; WSR 90-11-035, § 479-01-010, filed 5/10/90, effective 6/10/90; WSR 83-22-021 (Order 83-01, Resolution Nos. 770, 771 and 772), § 479-01-010, filed 10/26/83; Order 31 (part), § 479-01-010, filed 11/8/67.]